

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 1, 2021

Contact: Mary England, President & CEO Cell Phone: 619-251-7730 Email: maryengland@lamesachamber.com

The La Mesa Chamber Welcomes TownePlace Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown With a Mixer and Ribbon Cutting on Thursday, July 15th

La Mesa, California, June 1, 2021 - The La Mesa Chamber of Commerce welcomes **TownePlace Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown**, located at 1445 Sixth St., San Diego, to our Chamber and our business community. To celebrate this Grand Opening, there will be a mixer and ribbon cutting on Thursday, July 15th between the hours of 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. with the "official" ribbon cutting taking place at 6:15 p.m. Join us as we welcome **TownePlace Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown** to our Chamber and meet Rachel Lynch, Director of Sales as she hosts tours of this beautiful hotel, offering extended stays near the Gaslamp Quarter and Balboa Park. The downtown suites feature an urban-inspired fitness center, with a kitchen or kitchenette with a microwave and stovetop. Choose between suites with two queen beds or a single king bed, including King Suites with an extra sofa bed. For our mixer, the hotel is offering <u>Complimentary Parking</u> for guests in the lot next door. The fun begins at 5:30 p.m. Enjoy great hors d' oeuvres, a complimentary champagne toast, "happy hour"-priced beverages and raffles and prizes throughout the evening.

The event is FREE to Chamber Members who register and \$5.00 per person for guests. Bring your business cards and mix and mingle! Don't be left out - register now to be a part of this celebration! Reservations may be made at: rsvp@lamesachamber.com or online at www.lamesachamber.com.

###